504641894 11/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4688614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZEROTECH (BEIJING) INTELLIGENCE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	10/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEROTECH (SHENZHEN) INTELLIGENCE ROBOT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 1403 B GALAXY WORLD BUILDING (A) YABAO ROAD 1	
Internal Address:	LONGGANG DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15300952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7374

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2484337382

Email: KCHAMBERLIN@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: ROBERT L. STEARNS

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., STE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72078-2 ASSIGN 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. STEARNS	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT L. STEARNS/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignCorptoCorp72078_2#page1.tif source=AssignCorptoCorp72078_2#page2.tif

PATENT 504641894 REEL: 044123 FRAME: 0262

Attorney Docket: 065289-8013US01

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between ZEROTECH (BEIJING) INTELLIGENCE

TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. having a place of business at Floor 2-203. Building No. 9. Zhongguancun

Software Park, Haidian District, Beijing China ("Assignor") and ZEROTECH (SHENZHEN)

INTELLIGENCE ROBOT CO., LTD. having a place of business at Room 1403B Galaxy World

Building (A) YaBao Road I, Longgang District, Shenzhen China ("Assignee").

Assignor warrants that it is the owner of one or more inventions (the "Invention") described in:

A Chinese Patent Application entitled "FLIGHT MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING FLIGHT OF UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE" which was filed on April 22, 2014 with the application No. 201420197623.8 and a US Application entitled "FLIGHT MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING FLIGHT OF UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE" which was filed on September 30, 2016 with the application No. 15/300,952 ("Applications").

Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Applications, and in and to any patents that may be granted for the Invention in the United States.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all of such right, title and interest in and to: the right to file U.S. applications ("U.S. Applications") directly in the name of Assignee" the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Applications in the United States; any divisions, continuations, and continuations- in-part of the U.S. Applications; and any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all patents that may be granted for the U.S. Applications; (collectively, the "Rights") whether now existing or hereafter arising.

Assignor warrants that it is the owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered.

Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, of without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights, prepare and prosecute the U.S. Applications conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation, invalidation or derivation proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents or any other office of similar authority to issue any Patent that may be issued on the Invention to Assignee.

[Signature Pages Follow]

PATENT REEL: 044123 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNOR: ZEROTECH	I (BEIJING) INTELLIGE	NCE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
By: Jianjun Yang Signature	(Scal)	Date
Jian jun Y Print No	ons unie	
<u> </u>	***************************************	
ASSIGNEE: ZEROTECH	(SHENZHEN) INTELLIC	GENCE ROBOT CO., LTD.
oy: Xin We	-۲. (Seal)	
Signature		Date
<u>Xin We</u> Print Nam	<u>^</u>	
<u>Vice</u> Pro	25i dent	

RECORDED: 11/14/2017

PATENT REEL: 044123 FRAME: 0264